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October 21, 2025

Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections
Ofiice of Victim Services

P.O. Box 430

Columbus, OH 43216

Dear Attofney Hoying:

In re: WILLIAM JUDSON, Inmate #A274668
D/O/B: 4/19/66
Trumbull County Case No. 93-CR-36
Continued Hearing November, 2025
Convictions: 1993-two (2) counts of
Child Rape w/Consecutive Terms
Sentence: 15 years to 50 years
Time Served: 32 years

Since fifty-nine year old inmate William Judson was sent to prison over 30
years ago this office has written the Parole Board some nine times strongly opposing
his release on parole and on October 21, 2020, Assistant Prosecutor, Diane Barber,
Chief of my Child Assauit attended a virtual Full Board Hearing with one of his
victims and continued our objections to his release on parole. (It is noted that
previously, in 2009, the Ohio Parole Board had granted Judson parole and he
violated the terms of his parole and was returned to prison). Despite our objections
and his prior failure on parole, the parole board granted, once again, Judson’s release
on parole on December 21, 2020 with five years of parole supervision. See attached
News Release by Trumbull County Prosecuting Attorney dated November 9, 2020.
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Unfortunately, this convicted child rapist would again violate parole as
learned by then Administrator of our Victim/Witness Division, Mary Jo Hoso, when
he was arrested in Akron, Ohio on November 9, 2021 and then taken to Lorain
Correctional on November 10, 2021 and subsequently, at a hearing, was found to be
a parole violator. Ms. Hoso spoke directly with a parole officer in 2022 and was
informed that Judson’s violation was “some form of contact with minors” but he
would not give her the specifics of the violation due to ODRC Privacy Policy. See
attached memo of Mary Jo Hoso dated March 31, 2022. However, subsequently
DRC provided this office further information with a copy of its Revocation Order,
including the names of children involved and other drug charges against Judson.
Please consider this letter as a request by this office for copies of additional
information and witness statements regarding Judson’s violation of parole in 2021,
in the event there may yet be another board decision to grant Judson another parole
which we would certainly demand another Full Board Hearing to present available

information and new evidence to justify our position.

As Ohio Revised Code Section 2929.11 states in relevant part: “The
overriding purpose of felony sentencing are to protect the public from future crimes
by the offender and others, to punish the offender, and to promote effective
rehabilitation of the offender...” Well, from our perspective, the evidence and
history of William Judson’s sexual predatory bad conduct involving children as
young as 5 years old and other criminal behavior has become so chronic,
unpredictable, and dangerous to children and the public that it seems it should defy
logic and common sense to release him again on parole before he serves his
maximum sentence of 50 years. THIS GUY TRULY DESERVES TO STAY
THERE! As we said previously, Judson has shown repeatedly by his past actions
that he is truly an ambidextrous criminal who engages in a rainbow of different types
of anti-social activity and, therefore, should not be left to roam the streets.
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In conclusion, please consider reading our July 25, 2016 letter to the Board
(along with the letter of September 17, 2020), especially review Parole officials,
Jeffery Erwin and Robert O’Malley’s Violation Hearing Report of June 28, 2011
and our “17 REASONS WHY” Judson should serve the maximum sentence
provided by law. However, because Judson’s reoffending is a product of his anti-
social personality disorder and his targets often are children, prison is the only
answer. That is why we add his latest bout of bad behavior outside of prison walls
on November 18, 2021 and his latest inside prison walls violations dated November
7,2024, August 4, 2024, and April 11,2024 (total of five separate Guilty Infractions)
(See attached Current Institutional Report Summary dated October 9, 2025) as the
“18" REASON WHY” inmate Judson should serve his maximum term to 2042.
Though he may able to get to his bunk area of his cell “a large folder full of
pornographic material” again by being in prison—you can guarantee for many years
that he won’t get his pedophile hands on a child or otherwise wreak societal havoc
by staying in prison and serving his maximum sentence.

Thank you for your kind consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,
R
. e A S, & 50y IR
V4 zi:fé"/ﬁ/’f;/aﬁf/’zé A ez

DENNIS WATKINS
Trumbull County Prosecuting Attorney

DW/fd
Enclosures



NEWS RELEASE
TRUMBULL COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY DENNIS WATKINS
November 9, 2020

OHIO PARCLE BOARD GRANTED PAROLE TO WILLIAM JUDSON

On Wednesday, October 21, 2020, members of the Trumbu]ll County Prosecutor’s office
attended a virtual Full Board Hearing conducted by the Ohio Parole Board, on convicted rapist
William Judson. Attorney Diane Barber, Chief of the Child Assault Unit, presented the State’s
case opposing parole. Twenty-eight years ago, the Trumbull County Child Assault Prosecution
Unit prosecuted Judson for sex offenses he perpetrated against a child victim. He was convicted
of two counts of Rape, aggravated felonies of the first degree. The victim was nine years old at
the time of the indicted offenses, but evidence showed that Judson had been molesting the
victim and another relative for years prior to that. He was sentenced to fifteen to fifty years in
prison.

Previously, in 2009, the Ohio Parole Board granted Judson parole. After violating the
terms of his parole, he was returned to prison in 2011. This office has strongly opposed Judson’s
release with written letters each time he has come up for parole. Despite that, earlier this year,
Judson was scheduled for release. Upon hearing of Judson’s imminent release, Prosecutor
Watkins directed that Victim/Witness Advocate Mary Jo Hoso and Investigater Roy Anne Rudolph
to contact the victim, who requested a full board hearing. Thereafter, the parole board cancelled
Judson’s release and the matter was scheduled for a full board hearing.

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Diane Barber and Mary Jo Hoso, Victim/Witness Advocate,
attended the virtual hearing with Judson’s victim. Attorney Barber and the victim argued against
Judson’s release.

Despite our opposition, the parole board granted Judson parole. He will be released on
or after December 21, 2020 with five years of supervision (parole) including the following
conditions: release to a halfway house or other housing, placement to be approved by the Parole

Board; no unsupervised contact with minor children; and the supervising adult to be approved



by the parole authority. See copy of Ohio Parole Board Decision and Minutes, attached. Further,
pursuant to court order, Judson will be required to register as a sexually oriented offender.

The case was jointly investigated in 1991 by the Champion Police Department and
investigators with both Trumbull County Children’s Services and the Trumbull County
Prosecutor’s Office.

In closing, it is important to mention that the Trumbull County Prosecutor’s Office has
worked closely with the Ohio Parole Board and Office of Victim Services for many years and

respects their difficult work and decisions, always recognizing that reasonable persons

sometimes disagree with the outcome.

H
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DENNIS WATKINS
TRUMBULL COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY




Ohio Parole Board Decision and Minutes

Inmate Last Name: Inmate First Name: # Prefix: Inmate Number:

Judson William A 274668

First Statutory Eligibility Date (mmm yyyy) Type of Hearing: Date of Hearing:
July 2012 Actual FULL BOARD 10/21/2020

1. Offense(s) Of Conviction:
2907.02 Rape 1 counts; 2907.02 Rape 1 counts; ;

Aggregate sentence per Journal Entry: 15 to 50 years

2. Parole Violators (if applicable)

] TPV

D PVR EST: Sentence:

Offense(s) of Conviction:

3A. [X] The mandatory factors indicated in AR 5120:1-1-07 were considered.

3B. Rationale: Cite specific factors relevant to the offense and offender:
The Board finds that inmate Judson has served a sufficient amount of time for his violation behavior, has made an acceptable
institutional adjustment, and has completed institutional programming to abate his risk to reoffend, thereby rendering him

suitable for re-release.

4. The above-indicated factors support one or all of the following reasons cited in AR 5120:1-1-07
for continued incarceration.

A. [] There is substantial reason to believe that the inmate will engage in further criminal conduct, or that the inmate will not
conform to such conditions of release as may be established under AR 5120:1-1-12.

B. [ ] There is substantial reason to believe that due to the serious nature of the crime, the release of the inmate into society
would create undue risk to public safety, or that due to the serious nature of the crime, the release of the inmate would
not further the interest of justice or be consistent with the welfare and security of society.

C. [ ] There is substantial reason to believe that due to serious infractions of division level 5120:9-06 of the Administrative
Code, the release of the inmate would not act as a deterrent to the inmate or to other institutionalized inmates from

violating institutional rules.
D. Not applicable.
5A. Time Served to Date: 112 months TPV Arrest Date (if applicable): 06/20/2011

arrived at by — A. Prison Time: 112 months + B. Jail Time Credit: 0 months

B. Remaining Time to be Served: (cannot exceed the maximum sentence)
To next hearing months  To Release 2 months
*RE-POA 12/21/2020

6A. Recommendation:
halfway house or permanent supportive housing only, if not rehear; with special conditions of 5 years supervision, very
high supervision level, placement to be approved by the board, no change of residence without prior approval of the
B.board; substance abuse screening and programming if indicated; continued mental health intervention and medication
compliance; sex offender screening and programming if indicated; no unsupervised contact with minor children;
supervising adult to be approved by the adult parole authority and case plan to be developed, ARSTAPP; CON.

7. Hearing Panel 8. Recommendation

2 ¥ mendation i ject t i ’ ¢ the P i 1

DRC3039 E (Rev. 02/2020) A release recomr ation is subj o review and apprpxa] by t _arolelBoard Chair, and 1s nf)l f.ina? _unnl acma!rre‘lease Vfron‘r :ust?dy occurs  The
physical release may be stopped by the Parole Board Chair up to and including the day of release if significant new information is received that was not
considered at the release hearing. Significant new information can include institution rule infractions and/or a petition from the Office of Victim Services
for a Full Board hearing pursuant to section 5149 101 of the Ohio Revised Code.




Ohio Parole Board Decision and Minutes

Page 2
Inmate Last Name: Inmate First Name: # Prefix: Inmate Number:
Judson William A 274668
Hearing Type:
Bt 9t0 0

MV

8. The above decision signifies the official minute of the Ohio Parole Board:

VALIDATED ONBEHALF OF THE OHIO PAROLE BOARD

Aeca In Mevegisn 10/30/2020

CHAIR ; DATE

DRC3039 E (Rev. 02/2020) A rglease recommendation is subject to review and approy al by the Ij"arole‘Board Chair, and is nol rrlna<i until acmallreleaae _ﬁ‘onjn custody occurs. The
physical release may be stopped by the Parole Board Chair up to and including the day of release if significant new inforination is received that was not
considered at the release hearing. Significant new information can include institution rule infractions and/or a petition from the Office of Vicum Services

for 2 Full Board hearing pursuant to section 5149.101 of the Ohio Revised Code.




MEMO

TO: Dennis Watkins

FROM: Mary Jo Hoso, Administrator, Victim/Witness Division

DATE: March 31, 2022

SUBJECT: WILLIAM JUDSON #A274668

Per your request, [ was in contact with the Dept of Rehab & Corrections regarding the
status of William Judson’s incarceration. It was discovered that William Judson violated

the terms of his parole and was put back in prison.

I spoke directly with Parole Officer Jacob Nees at (330)815-0062 who informed me that
Judson’s violation was “some form of contact with minors”, He could not give me
specifics of the violation due to ODRC privacy policy.

William Judson was arrested in Akron on November 9, 2021 and was taken to Lorain
Correctional on November 10, 2021. A Parole Violation Hearing was held on January 1,
2022. The result of the hearing was that William Judson will not,be eligible for release

until January, 2026. The Review Hearing will be held n}lamf 2025.

Hes/ .

Adnﬁmstrator
Vlctime 1tness Division

t

LY



Ohio Department of Rehabiltation and Correction

Revocation Order

Offender Name: T T ]Tum'tﬁ - T T
William Judson _ { A-274668 i
;lg& &ﬁ‘fi’i Coniined: T Dzta of Birth:

Reception Center Aviilabiinty Date: | Status: - ]

LORC] Nov 8, 2021 - X Par J—J . Control
Whefeas, ijli.'am Judson NO_ A-274668 , Wwas sel-ving a

sentence of confinement in a state correctional institution operated by the Depariment of
Dec 21, 2020 to the supervision

Rehabilitation and Correction and was released on
of the Adult Parole Authority. On Jan 5, 2022 , @ hearing was held pursuant to

ORC Section 2967.15, at which it was found that violations of the Conditions of Release had

been committed. The Ohio Parole Board has carefully considered all of the factors and circum-

stanices brought to ifs altention. NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in the
Jan 5, 2022

Adult Parole Authority by law, the release is hereby revoked effective

The violator is ordered returned as soon as practical to the appropmate state correctional
institution.

The Hearing officer recommends to the Parole Board Chair/Designec that the violator serve
_12_months of the sentence from the availability daée before again becoming eligible for parole
release consideration. Ttiis recommendation is subject to the approval and/or modification of the -
Parole Board Chair/Designee. The violator will receive final notification of the time to be served
before again becoming eligible for release consideration after return to the stale correctional

mstitution. Final notification will be provided to the violator on the DRC form 3313 Sanction

Receipt within 45 days of return.

-

Heenng Officer: B .
e LI
[Jenmifer A. Pribe Ms. ) Gzt

1152022

DRC3I4E (Rev. 11558} DiETRIBUTION: Original - V3P Officer, Copiss - Uzis, JailReception Center, Offender
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Adult Parole Authority

/ Notice of Findings of Release Violation Hearing

Name: Qffender HACOTS ¥ Dats:

William Judson A-274668 Dec 14, 2021
LGCEHGII..‘ .

LORLI

. 'T'his is fo advise you that you were charged with the following releasze violation(s)
as written in the Notice of Release Violation Hearing Form.
RULE 1 Count 1: On or about 11/8/2021, vou used marijuana.
RULE 1 Count 2; On or about 13/8/2021, you used mathamphetamine,

RULE 8 Count 7: On ar about 10/16/2021, in the vicinity of Tallmadase, OH, you had unsupervised contact with
Jacohb Bentlay, a minos/ & child under the 2ge of 18 without the approval of the APA,

RULE B Count 2: Ca or about 10/16/2021, in the viginity of Tallmadegse, OH, you had unsupervised eontact with Peter
Bentley, 2 minor/ a child under the age of 18 without the approval of the AFA.

DRC 3324 E {Res. (0417} DISTRIBUTION Quiginel - V&P OFicer Copies To - Linet, Sl Reception Center, Oftender



Notice of Findings of Release Violation Hearing - Continued
A-274666
T Gfende FICOTS £

Ji. Summsry of evidence used in arriviog at findings:

Subject was arrested on 11/2/21 by the APA for the currant violation behavior and was availabls at that time. He
was served Ris violalions an 13/17/21, Subject was represented by counsel from the Ohio Public Defenders Office,

Mr Anastasi.
APA requestad to amend rule 2 violations {hath cnunis} to read as rule 1 violations, the mose aporopriate rule to

charge. Amendments granted.
Subject admitted with mitigation to violaticns Qf rutes 1 {both counts as amended) and 8 at time of hearing Whh

assistance of counsel. APA provided the Violation Report, pictures, and statemants as corroboration,
Guilt estzblished on violations of rules 1 {both zo unts as amendead) and &,
Continuance issued for dispositlon,

Continuc an separate shast if needed.

“Dfficer Simmanure: —
= -’_;: . { .
[Jennife.r A. Pribe Ms. %fa;»’«f"é - 1452022

I have read (h@@ read) and understand the foregoing.

WWS%M\ s e ﬂm ) JE g?i&ﬁaco“ | _D'“g” 1522 J

i AU .
1 cemt} that ﬂns notice was hand-delivered to the above on:_t if/_g Z,Z’ at: [/ {_’gﬂi gfjm

el ) 17/ 0 ]

DRC 3326 B Rey 10000




Current Institutional Report Summary

Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction

Inmate Name:

Current Inmata Numben

Date Repert Genersted:

WILLIAM JUDSON A274668 10/09/2025

Insttution: Cumrert Risk Score:

BECI Community Supervision CST (Moderate) 23
Cument Sex Cfferder Classificaton: Current Security Leval:

Current Security Threst Group (STG) Participatisn Leve! (Leve! of Gang Parficipation)::

Furpcse for Report

Court Request

Repert Frinted By:
Glenn Elder

Warrants / Detainers Reported o DRC: DRC Recommends that courts check LEADS, NCIC
and OHLEG prior to releasing the inmate as these law enforcement data systems may contain additional detainer and

warrant information pertaining to the inmate that are not currently known to DRC.

| Type | Agency | DatePlaced | Date Canceled |
Effective Date Level Type

4/71/2025 2 Anniversary
3/22/2024 2 Anniversary
3/2/2023 2 Anniversary
1/28/2022 2 Initial
11/10/2021 3R Initial
7/30/2020 i Anniversary
7/30/2019 1 Anniversary
7/30/2018 1 Anniversary
712112017 1 Anniversary
7/29/2016 1 Anniversary
712212015 1 Anniversary
712212015 1 Anniversary
7/30/2014 1 Anniversary
7/30/2013 1 Anniversary
7131/2012 2 Initial
7/31/2012 2 Initial
7/29/2011 2 Initial
1/22/2009 1B Anniversary
1/17/2008 1B Anniversary
1/18/2007 1B Anniversary
12/20/2005 1B Anniversary
12/1/2004 1B Anniversary
11/13/2003 2 Anniversary
11/27/2002 2 Anniversary
9/28/2001 2 Anniversary
7/12/1993 3 Confirmed

ipation: Because of federal education and program treatment information disclosure regulations, program
information will not be displayed if the inmate did not agree to release education, mental health, and/or recovery services

information.

Program Name Status

Start Date

WaitListed
Date

Completed
Date

Recommended
Date

Declined
Date

Terminated
Date

Reason




WaitListed 10/27/2011
ADVANCED JOB Completed 05/12/2008 8/15/2008
TRAINING
HOUSES OF HEALING | Completed 01/18/2008 4/4i2008
ADVANCED JOB Completed 01/07/2008 5/2/2008
TRAINING
8/17/2007

VICTIM AWARENESS Completed | 06/14/2007

Completed 05/09/2005

TRAINING

1/2/2006

CTRONICS omp /25/1985

95

Community Service Hours:

: Activity Month Year Hours County
CROCHETING, QUILTING & CROSS STITCHING March 2020 50 MARION
CROCHETING, QUILTING & CROSS STITCHING March 2020 42 MARION
CROCHET February 2020 21 MARION
CROCHET February 2020 64 MARION
CROCHET January 2020 10 MARION
CROCHET January 2020 102 MARION
CROCHET November 2019 46 MARION
CROCHET November 2019 44 MARION
CROCHET May 2019 28 MARION
CROCHET April 2019 31 MARION
CROCHET March 2019 18 MARION
CROCHET February 2018 50 MARION
CROCHET July 2017 20 MARION
CROCHET June 2017 14 MARION
Advanced Job Training(New):
[ Inmate Id | Institution Provider Name

AJT Certifications List:

Institution AJT Provider Name AJT Degree/Certificate
Name

Certificate AJT Completion
Date

EC HB86 EC HB4S
Completion | Completion

Certifications List:

Course

Date For Whom
Completed |

Organization




Evidence Based Tools / Interventions: Because of federal education and program treatment information disclosure
regulations, program information will not be displayed if the inmate did not agree to release education, mental health, and/or
recovery services information..

| Targeted Domain | Tool / Intervention Used | Date Completed |

Pro-Social Activity / Group Participation: Because of federal education and program treatment information disclosure
regulations, program information will not be displayed if the inmate did not agree to release education, mental health, and/or
recovery services information.

Activity Type Activity Name Source Status Date Completed

Unit Led Activity / Group Parole Board Prep Program | Verified Completed 10/1/2025

Certification Achievement Aramark In2Work Program Verified Completed 9/4/2022

Orthodox Studies Self-Reported/Unverified Ongoing

MRT facilitator Self-Reported/Unverified Ongoing

Coupons and Certificate Incentives Issued For Positive Behaviors:

Coupons:

[ Date Issued | Behavior |
Certificates:

[ Date Issued | Program Name |

This section contains information from January 2007 forward when DRC began automating inmate disciplinary history
data.

Institution Date of Guilty Disposition HO/RIB Local
Infractions | Infractions Control
YIN
BECI 11/7/2024 5.5 Other Hearing Officer
Infraction Summary If ON ABOVE DATE AND APPROX TIME, |IP JUDSON 274668 CAME TO THE
Reported : CAPTAINS OFFICE AND STATED HE COULD NO LONGER LIVE IN 2 HOUSE DUE

BECI [ Hearing Officer |

Infraction Summary If Be advised on the above date and time | confiscated from I/A Judson (274668) the

Reported : following item for being altered 1 pair of headphones 1 piece of ripped clothes and 3
altered net bags. EOR

7

i =

BECI 8/4/2024 102 | Other | Hearing Officer |

Infraction Summary If On the above date and time, [ officer Ruggiero and my pariner officer Anderson heard

Reported : an IA from the a side crash gate saying, "a guy is having an episode on second street."

Officer Anderson and myself immediately responded and observed 1A Judson (274668)
laying on his bunkies bed. When asked what his name was and if he was alright, 1A
Judson's speech was slurred, and he was unable to stand or walk on his own. Officer
Anderson and myself assisted |A Judson into a wheelchair, placed in cuffs, and
escorted him out to the day room where Capt. Appenzeller escorted IA out of the dorm.
EOR

BECI | — Tanino2d 122 [Other il THearing Officer |

\



Reported :

Infraction Summary If

On the above date and approximate time Mr Fankhauser (GTL Tech) examined a
broken GTL fablet belonging to Judson 274668. It was determined to be damaged
through a non-accidental incident. Judson 274668 is responsible for the cost of

replacement, valued at $250. End of Report

NCCI

4/28/2013  [21,35 [ [ Hearing Officer | NO

Reported :

Infraction Summary If

| nurse Johnson conducted mandatory KOP's at 0900 and inmate Judson failed to show
up to pick up his medications therefore inmate Judson was out of place and disobeyed
a direct order by not showing up.

e

NCCI

2/13/2013__| 35 [ [ Hearing Officer | NO

Reported

Infraction Summary If

Inmate failed to report to medical to pick up his KOP medication.

NCCI

Rules Infraction NO
before | go Board

10/3/2012 39 Guilty, Today is my on or after date,

Infraction Summary If
Reported :

On 10/3/12 at 3:04pm, Inmate Judson # 274-668 did test positive for Marijuana. Testing
was completed by Franklin Medical Center Laboratory. Testing positive for marijuana
violates the Ohio Departments of Rehabilitation and Corrections Inmate Rules of

39.

Reported :

Infraction Summary If

On October 1, 2012 at around 12:00 pm in Hardin c-d a search of inmate Judson's bunk
area produced a lighter as well as a large folder full of pornographic material which is
violating rule 51 &#x0D;

END OF SHIFT

8/19/2012

Reported :

RICI

Infraction Summary If

August 19,2012 in wyandot ¢ at 12:45pm While on security rounds | c/o Holycross
caught 2 inmate in my dorm wyandot ¢ that did not belong. The two inmates took off
running from me. At this time the yard officer caught up to inmate Judson 274668 and
escorted him back to the dorm to be stripped out. C/O Doles assisted Yard officer
Rebon. The 2nd inmate ran off in the opposite direction. During the strip out yard officer
confiscated a homemade lighter made from razor blades and batteries and a radio with
serial number scratched off. Inmate Judson 274668 lives in Harden c 45 not wyandot c.

mon/tues

5/13/2009

4 hours extra duty

Inmate was then cuffed and sent to shift. EOR c/o Holycross 1st shift wyandot ¢

Hearing Officer

Reported :

Infraction Summary If

overslept.

Inmate Judson #274-668 had an appointment on 5/11/2009 at which he said he didnt
receive a pass. We repassed him for 5/13/09 and he showed 45mins late, saying he

Job History:Because of federal education disclosure regulations, education-related job
information will not be displayed if the
inmate did not agree to release the information.

Institution Job Name Department Location Start Date End Date
BECI FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE IDR 6/9/2025
WKR
BECI PROGRAM AIDE | UNIT-C 5-HOUSE 12/26/2024 6/9/2025
BECI PORTER 1 UNIT-C 5-HOUSE 11/12/2024 12/26/2024
BECI PORTER 1 UNIT-A 2-HOUSE 11/7/2024 11/7/2024
BECI SC SEGREGATION SC 11/7/2024 11/12/2024
BECI PORTER 1 UNIT-A 1-HOUSE 10/15/2024 11/7/2024
BECI PORTER 5 UNIT-A 1-HOUSE 9/4/2024 10/15/2024
BECI FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE IDR 12/13/2023 9/4/2024
WKR
BECI PORTER UNIT-A 1-HOUSE 6/21/2023 12/13/2023
BECI PORTER UNIT-A 2-HOUSE 6/14/2023 6/21/2023
BECI COOK FOOD SERVICE IDR 12/5/2022 6/14/2023
BECI FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE IDR 2/28/2022 12/5/2022
WKR
BECI PORTER 5 UNIT-C 6-HOUSE 2/9/2022 2/28/2022
BECI ORIENTATION ORIENTATION ORIENTATION 2/8/2022 2/8/2022
BECI ORIENTATION ORIENTATION ORIENTATION 2/8/2022 2/9/2022
LORCI ADJUSTMENT/B | ADMINISTRATION | CADRE UNIT 2/1/2022 2/8/2022
LORCI RECEPTION RECEPTION RECEPTION 11/10/2021 2/1/2022
NCCI UNASSIGNED ADMINISTRATION | UNASSIGNED 12/21/2020 11/10/2021
NCCI PROGRAM AIDE | SPECIAL MULTI PURPOSE | 3/7/2019 12/21/2020
74 SERVICES




PROGRAM AIDE | SPECIAL

SERVICES

SUBSTANCE
ABUSE

518/2017

31712019

NS

ORIENTATION | ADMINISTRATION | ADMINISTRATION | 10/18/2011 10/18/2011
PORTER 2 ADMINISTRATION | ADMINISTRATION | 10/18/2011 11/10/2011
ORIENTATION ORIENTATION ORIENTATION 8/10/2011 811072011
RECEPTION A/PROGRAMS SORRC 8/10/2011 10/18/2011
RECEPTION RECEPTION RECEPTION 7/121/2011 8/10/2011
UNASSIGNED ADMINISTRATION | UNASSIGNED 8/27/2009 7/21/2011

|

EG 10/01

ADMINISTRATION | 1DF 572212003 5/12/2005
WKR
RICI PORTER HAAB FAAB 32372001 512212003
RICI DISHROOM IDE IDF 8/3/2000 32312001
WKR
RICI FOOD SERVICE | ADMINISTRATION | 1DE 22472000 87372000
WKR
RICI PORTERS Fd UNIT FAAB 27417000 272472000
RICI ORIENTATION | ORIENTATION | ORIENTATION | 2/3/2000 /412000
RICI ADD T0 COUNT | BLANK BLANK 273/2000 27312000
AND ROLLS
WCI COOKASST | FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE | 1072271998 2732000
Wel FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE [ 1/22/1998 10/22/1998
ATTN
; RVICE ICE VICE |1
ATTN

gG 10/01
28

FOOD SERVICE
TTN

10/6/199
LAUNDRY ATTN | HOUSING UNITS 10/111997
[AUNDRY ATTN | HOUSING UNITS E 947 413199
FOOD SERVICE | FOOD SERVICE | 8/29/1996 12111997

8I1e

INF 8/1

SEG 8/16 SEG 8/16 8/21/1995 8/31/1995
INF 8/16 8/16/1995 8/21/1995

ADD TO COUNT | BLANK 12/30/1994 12/30/1994
AND ROLLS
WCI ORIENTATION | 2C 2C 12/30/1994 111171995
MANCI SC SC SC 12/8/1984 12/30/1994
MANCI ADD TO COUNT | BLANK BLANK 11/18/1994 11/18/1994
AND ROLLS
MANCI UNASSIGNED UNIT 7 UNIT 7 11/18/1994 12/8/1994
WCI PORTER 6/22/1994 11/18/1994

/ 4 4
WCI ADD TO COUNT | BLANK BLANK 312311894 31311994
AND ROLLS

WCI ORIENTATION  |3C 3C 3/22/1994 3/23/1994
LORCI RECEPTION RECEPTION RECEPTION 2/3/1994 3/22/1994
LORCI RECEPTION DC DC 1/20/1994 2/3/1994
LORCI RECEPTION SC sc 171471994 1/20/1994
LORCI RECEPTION RECEPTION RECEPTION 12/9/1993 1/14/1994
LORCI RECEPTION SC SC 11/24/1993 12/9/1993
LORCI RECEPTION RECEPTION RECEPTION 11/19/1993 11/21/1993
LORCI RECEPTION SC SC 10714/1983 11/19/1993






